Menagerie Farm LLC 3135 Shea Road Collierville, TN 38017

Release and Hold Harmless Agreement

Whereas, the undersigned desires to participate in equine and all activities offered at Menagerie Farm LLC, and fully understands and agrees that in participating in equine and all activities and while attending camp sessions, there is a possibility of accidental or physical injury, property damage or loss. Therefore, for good consideration the undersigned agrees to assume full responsibility for risk of such injury and hereby releases, discharges and acquits Menagerie Farm LLC, Danya Welch, Mack Williamson, Waymon H. Welch, Donna A. Welch, Dawn Kinard and William Kinard, Donna Welch Family LLC, Shea Road LLC any landowners, instructors, employees, volunteers and all individually and in all capacities which they may hold, their heirs, successors, assigns and personal representatives, from any personal injury, property damage or loss of any kind arising from any act or occurrence surrounding and or connected with any of the above listed.

I grant full and all Menagerie Farm LLC its representatives and employees the right to take photographs of me and my property. I agree that Menagerie Farm LLC, may use such photographs of me with or without my name and for example such purpose as publicity, illustration, advertising, and web content.

Warning: Under Tennessee law an equine professional is not liable for any injury or the death of a participant in equine activities resulting from the inherent risk of equine activities, pursuant to Tennessee code annotated, Title 44, Chapter 20.(acts 1992, ch. 974, s6)

I have read the Release and Hold Harmless Agreement and I fully understand its content. I am aware this is a release of liability. The undersigned parent/Guardian does hereby represent that he/ she is in fact acting in such capacity, has consented to his/her child participation in these activities or events and has agreed individually and on behalf of the child to the terms of the accident waiver and release of liability set forth herein.

This Release and hold harmless agreement is to be signed by all parties working, volunteering and participating in equine, water activities and all activities offered by Menagerie Farm LLC.

All employees and volunteers are aware of safety rules, emergency contacts, first aid and how to proceed, location of all exit strategies and location of fire extinguishers.

All employees and volunteers are made aware of camper profiles and parent contact information in case of emergency.

Participants Name (PRINT) Dates attending camp
Parent/Guardian (PRINT) Parent/Guardian Signature

Phone

Date